

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20611/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in WP No.12987/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PAUL'S UPPER PRIM.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.P.FUND COMMNR.EMPLO.PROV.FUND ORG.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr.Amar Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of recovery of the amount of the

Award.

(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)

Sr.P.A Court Master