

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20611/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2009 in WP No.
12987/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PAUL'S UPPER PRIM.SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.P.FUND COMMNR.EMPLO.PROV.FUND ORG.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.
Md. Wasay Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sriharsh N.Bundela, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to the letter circulated, four weeks'
time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master