

b

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

9

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20611/200

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2009  
in WP No. 12987/1999 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At  
Hyderabad)

PAUL'S UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava P. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.  
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not see any reason to interfere with th  
impugned order.  
The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.07.08  
16:04:13 IST  
Reason: